

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

18-19293

Date sent

4/12/2018

Subject

Trust Spend on Agency Lawyers

Details of enquiry

1. How many lawyers were working on a temporary (agency) basis at the organisation on Monday 3rd September 2018?
2. What was the total spend by your organisation on temporary (agency) legal professionals during the financial year 1/4/16 to 31/3/17?

Response Sent

The Trust does not use agency legal staff and therefore we are submitting a nil response to both your questions. Your enquiry is therefore considered as not applicable to this Trust.

Information about the Trust can be found on www.tavistockandportman.nhs.uk